

Kenya Girl Guides Association

Arboretum Road, Off State House Rd P. O. Box 40004 – 00100 Nairobi, Kenya Tel: 0701918212, 0715579016

Email: info@kgga.co.ke | Website: www.kgga.co.ke

13th April 2023

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION NOTICE

Pursuant to the Constitution of Kenya (2010) requirements on public participation, the Kenya Girl Guides Association (KGGA) wishes to invite its stakeholders to give their written views on The Kenya Girl Guides Bill, 2022 on or before 26th April 2023.

The Kenya Girl Guides Bill, 2022 seeks to review and enhance the existing Kenya Girl Guides Act of 1935 to ensure that there exists a governance document that is responsive to the current realities and can anticipate and accommodate the future needs of the Association.

The Association will also hold a Public Participation forum on the 28th of April 2023 at the Kenya Girl Guides Association Headquarters from 1.30 p.m to 2.30 p.m where participants will be taken through the proposed Bill.

The proposed Kenya Girl Guide Bill, 2022 can be accessed through the Kenya Girl Guide Association website https://www.kgga.co.ke Hard copies can also be accessed at the Association Headquarters office which is based at Arboretum Road off State House road, next to the Arboretum Forest Main Gate.

The Memoranda /inputs should be sent via email to secretariate@kgga.co.ke OR in writing to:

The National Executive Officer, Kenya Girl Guides Association, P.O. Box 40004 – 00100, GPO, Nairobi, Kenya.

The submissions should reach KGGA offices on or before 26th April 2023.



The National Executive Officer Kenya Girl Guide Association.